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EN

Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using 
the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: ABS
Number of buttons: 7
Type of buttons: Huano
Button life: 3 million clicks
Sensor: IC725
Sensitivity: 1200-7200DPI
Polling rate: 125Hz/s
Connection type: USB
Cable: USB
Cable length: 1.5m
Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Product size: 65x130x30mm
Weight: 133g

PACKAGE

• Mouse x1
• Warranty card x1
• User manual x1
• Stickers x1 

PRODUCT DETAILS

1. Left mouse button
2. Right mouse button
3. Scroll wheel / middle button
4. DPI switch button
5. Front side mouse button
6. Rear side mouse button
7. Lighting switch button
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WARNING

• Do not open or modify the product
• Do not disassemble the product or attempt to service it yourself
• Avoid overheating and do not use the device in a hot environment.
• Do not allow liquids to get on the product

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the device and 
void the warranty.

PRODUCT OPERATION

1. Connect the mouse to the computer's USB port.
2. The computer will detect the mouse automatically.
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Clicking   Changes the RGB backlight color                                                                                               
of the mouse and/or turns it off.   

Element 

DPI switch button

Lighting switch button

Clicking    Changes the DPI to a preset value.    
Action Meaning 
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Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el 
producto.

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: ABS
Número de botones: 7
Tipo de botones: Huano 
Duración de los botones: 3 millones de pulsaciones
Sensor: IC725
Sensibilidad: 1200-7200DPI
Tiempo de respuesta: 125Hz/s
Tipo de conexión: USB
Cable: USB
Longitud del cable: 1.5m
Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Tamaño del producto: 65x130x30mm
Peso: 133g

PAQUETE

• Mouse x1
• Tarjeta de garantía x1
• Manual del usuario x1
• Pegatinas x1 

DETALLE DEL PRODUCTO

1. Botón izquierdo del ratón
2. Botón derecho del ratón
3. Rueda de desplazamiento / botón central
4. Botón de cambio de DPI
5. Botón lateral delantero del ratón
6. Botón lateral trasero del ratón
7. Botón de cambio de iluminación
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ADVERTENCIA

• No abra ni modifique el producto
• No desmonte el producto ni intente repararlo usted mismo.
• Evite el sobrecalentamiento y no utilice el aparato en un ambiente caluroso.
• No permita que entren líquidos en el producto

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal funcionamiento del 
producto y anular la garantía.
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

1. Conecte el ratón a un puerto USB de su ordenador.
2. El ordenador detectará el ratón automáticamente.

Elemento

Botón de cambio 
de DPI
Botón de cambio 
de iluminación

Pulsando    

Pulsando

Cambia los DPI a un valor                                                                                                     
preestablecido.   
Cambia el color de laretroiluminación 
RGB del mouse y/o la apaga.                                                                                         

Acción Sentido



DE
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das 
Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: ABS
Anzahl der Tasten: 7
Tastenart: Huano 
Lebensdauer der Tasten: 3 millionen klicks
Sensor: IC725
Empfindlichkeit: 1200-7200DPI
Reaktionszeit: 125Hz/s
Verbindungstyp: USB
Kabel: USB
Länge des Kabels: 1.5m
Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Produktgröße: 65x130x30mm
Gewicht: 133g

PAKET

• Maus x1
• Garantiekarte x1
• Benutzerhandbuch x1
• Aufkleber x1 

ANGABEN ZUM PRODUKT

1. Linke Maustaste
2. Rechte Maustaste
3. Scrollrad / mittlere Taste
4. DPI-Umschalttaste
5. Vordere seitliche Maustaste
6. Hintere seitliche Maustaste
7. Beleuchtungsumschalttaste
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Element
DPI-Umschalttaste Klicken Sie auf   

Klicken Sie auf   Beleuchtungsumschalttast

Ändert den DPI-Wert auf einen                                                                                               
voreingestellten Wert.     

Ändert die Farbe der                                                                                                
RGB-Hintergrundbeleuchtung der                                                                                               
Maus und/oder schaltet sie aus.     

Aktion Bedeutung  

WARNUNG

• Öffnen oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht.
• Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu warten.
• Vermeiden Sie Überhitzung und verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in einer heißen 

Umgebung.
• Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Flüssigkeiten auf das Gerät gelangen.

Die Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung kann zu Fehlfunktionen des Produkts und zum 
Erlöschen der Garantie führen.
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BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS

1. Schließen Sie die Maus an einen USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers an.
2. Der Computer wird die Maus automatisch erkennen.
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Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant 
d'utiliser le produit.

PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: ABS
Nombre de boutons: 7
Type de boutons: Huano
Durée de vie des boutons: 3 millions de clics
Sensibilité: 1200-7200DPI
Capteur: IC725
Temps de réponse: 125Hz/s
Type de connexion: USB
Câble: USB
Longueur du câble: 1.5m
Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Taille du produit: 65x130x30mm
Poids: 133g

PAQUET

• Mouse x1
• Carte de garantie x1
• Mode d'emploi x1
• Autocollants x1

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT 

1. Bouton gauche de la souris
2. Bouton droit de la souris
3. Molette de défilement / bouton central
4. Bouton de changement de DPI
5. Bouton latéral avant de la souris
6. Bouton latéral arrière de la souris
7. Bouton de changement d’éclairage
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Modifie la couleur du                                                                                              
rétroéclairage RVB de la souris                                                                                                
et/ou l'éteint.   

AVERTISSEMENT

• Ne pas ouvrir ou modifier le produit
• Ne pas démonter le produit ou tenter de le réparer soi-même.
• Évitez la surchauffe et n'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement chaud.
• Ne laissez pas de liquides pénétrer dans l'appareil.
 
Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entraîner un dysfonctionnement du produit 
et annuler la garantie.

Élément
Bouton de changement 
de DPI

Bouton de changement 
d’éclairage

Cliquer    

Cliquer    

Modifie le DPI en fonction d'une                                                                                              
valeur prédéfinie.   

Action Sens 
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT

1. Connectez la souris à un port USB de votre ordinateur.
2. L'ordinateur détecte automatiquement la souris.
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感谢您选择 Proove Gaming! 请在使用前仔细阅读用户手册.

产品参数

材料: ABS
按钮数量: 7
按钮类型: Huano 
按键寿命: 300 万次点击
灵敏度: 1200-7200DPI
传感器: IC725
响应时间: 125Hz/s
连接类型: USB
线缆: USB
线缆长度: 1.5m
兼容操作系统: Windows, Linux, MacOS
产品尺寸: 65x130x30mm
重量: 133g
 
配件

• 鼠标 x1
• 保修卡 x1
• 说明书 x1
• 贴纸 x1 

产品详情

1. 鼠标左键
2. 鼠标右键
3. 滚轮 / 中键
4. DPI 切换按钮
5. 鼠标前侧键
6. 鼠标后侧键
7. 灯光切换按钮
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DPI 切换按钮

灯光切换按钮

点击    

点击      

将 DPI 更改为预设值。    

更改鼠标的 RGB 背光颜色和/或                                                                                                 
将其关闭。  

要素 行动 意义 

警告

• 请勿打开或改装产品.
• 请勿拆卸产品或尝试自行维修.
• 避免过热, 不要在高温环境下使用设备.
• 不要让液体沾到产品上.

不遵守操作说明可能导致产品故障, 并使保修失效.
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产品操作

1. 将鼠标连接到电脑的 USB 端口.
2. 电脑会自动检测到鼠标.
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شكراً لاختیارك Gaming Proove! یرُجى قراءة دلیل المستخدم بعنایة قبل استخدام المنتج.

معلمات المنتج  

ABS :المادة
عدد الأزرار: 7

Huano :نوع الأزرار
عمر الأزرار: 3 ملایین نقرة

DPI 7200-1200 :الحساسیة
125Hz/s :زمن الاستجابة

USB :نوع الاتصال
USB :الكابل

1.5m :طول الكابل
Windows, Linux, MacOS :أنظمة التشغیل المتوافقة

65x130x30mm :حجم المنتج
133g :الوزن 

علیة

•x1 الفأر
•x1 بطاقة الضمان
دلیل المستخدم ×1•
ملصقات ×1 •

تفاصیل المنتج

زر الفأرة الأیسر1.

زر الفأرة الأیمن2.

عجلة التمریر / الزر الأوسط3.

.4DPI زر تبدیل

زر الفأرة الجانبي الأمامي5.

زر الفأرة الجانبي الخلفي6.

زر تبدیل الإضاءة7.
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تحذیر

لا تفتح المنتج أو تعدلھ•
لا تقم بتفكیك المنتج أو محاولة إصلاحھ بنفسك.•
تجنب السخونة الزائدة ولا تستخدم الجھاز في بیئة حارة.•
لا تسمح للسوائل بالدخول إلى الجھاز. •

القد یؤدي عدم اتباع تعلیمات الاستخدام إلى حدوث خلل في المنتج وإبطال الضمان.

عنصرفعلحاسة
DPI زر تبدیل

زر تبدیل الإضاءة

زر DPIالضغط على

زر تبدیل الصمام الثنائي الباعث للضوءالضغط على
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تشغیل المنتج

قم بتوصیل الماوس بمنفذ USB على جھاز الكمبیوتر الخاص بك.1.

سیكتشف الكمبیوتر الماوس تلقائیاً.2.
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Dziękujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczęciem korzystania z produktu należy 
uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Materiał: ABS
Liczba przycisków: 7
Typ przycisków: Huano 
Żywotność przycisków: 3 miliony kliknięć
Czujnik: IC725
Czułość: 1200-7200DPI
Czas reakcji: 125Hz/s
Typ połączenia: USB
Kabel: USB
Długość kabla: 1.5m
Kompatybilny OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Wymiary produktu: 65x130x30mm
Waga: 133g

PAKIET

• Mysz x1
• Karta gwarancyjna x1
• Podręcznik użytkownika x1
• Naklejki x1 

SZCZEGÓŁY PRODUKTU

1. Lewy przycisk myszy
2. Prawy przycisk myszy
3. Kółko przewijania / środkowy przycisk
4. Przycisk zmiany DPI
5. Przedni boczny przycisk myszy
6. Tylny boczny przycisk myszy
7. Przycisk zmiany podświetlenia
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Element

Przycisk zmiany DPI

Przycisk zmiany 
podświetlenia

Kliknięcie  

Kliknięcie

Zmienia DPI na                                                                                                 
wstępnieustawioną wartość.     

Zmienia kolor podświetlenia                                                                                            
RGB myszy i/lub wyłącza je.     

Działanie Znaczenie  

OSTRZEŻENIE

• Nie otwierać ani nie modyfikować produktu
• Nie demontować produktu ani nie podejmować prób samodzielnego serwisowania.
• Należy unikać przegrzania i nie używać urządzenia w gorącym otoczeniu.
• Nie dopuszczać do przedostania się płynów na produkt

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obsługi może spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie produktu i 
unieważnienie gwarancji.
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DZIAŁANIE PRODUKTU

1. Podłącz mysz do portu USB w komputerze.
2. Komputer automatycznie wykryje mysz.
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Дякуємо, що обрали Proove Gaming! Будь ласка, уважно прочитайте посібник 
користувача перед використанням продукту.

ПАРАМЕТРИ ПРОДУКТУ

Матеріал: ABS
Кількість кнопок: 7
Тип кнопок: Huano 
Термін служби кнопок: 3 мільйонів кліків
Чутливість: 1200-7200DPI
Сенсор: IC725
Час відгуку: 125Гц/с
Тип підключення: USB
Кабель: USB
Довжина кабелю: 1.5м
Сумісні ОС: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Розмір продукту: 65x130x30мм
Вага: 133г
 
КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ

• Мишка x1
• Гарантійний талон x1
• Посібник користувача х1
• Наліпки х1

ДЕТАЛІ ПРОДУКТУ

1. Ліва кнопка миші
2. Права кнопка миші
3. Коліщатко прокрутки / середня кнопка
4. Кнопка перемикання DPI
5. Бокова передня кнопка миші
6. Бокова задня кнопка миші
7. Кнопка перемикання підсвітки
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ЗАСТЕРЕЖЕННЯ

• Не можна відкривати або модифікувати продукт
• Не розбирайте пристрій і не намагайтеся виконати його обслуговування самостійно
• Уникайте перегріву і не використовуйте пристрій у середовищі з підвищеною 

температурою.
• Не допускайте потрапляння на виріб рідини

Порушення правил експлуатації може призвести до втрати працездатності продукту та 
втрати гарантії.

Елемент Дія Значення

Кнопка 
перемикання DPI

Кнопка перемикання 
підсвітки

Натискання

Натискання

Змінює DPI на попередньо 
встановлені значення.

Змінює колір RGB-підсвітки миші 
та/або вимикає.
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ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЯ ПРИСТРОЮ

1. Підключіть мишу до USB-порту комп'ютера.
2. Комп'ютер виявить мишу автоматично.
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Спасибо, что выбрали Proove Gaming! Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте 
руководство пользователя перед использованием продукта.

ПАРАМЕТРЫ ПРОДУКТА

Материал: ABS
Количество кнопок: 7
Тип кнопок: Huano 
Срок службы кнопок: 3 миллионов кликов
Чувствительность: 1200-7200DPI
Сенсор: IC725
Время отклика: 125Гц/с
Тип подключения: USB
Кабель: USB
Длина кабеля: 1.5м
Совместимые ОС: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Размер продукта: 65x130x30мм
Вес: 133г

КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ

• Мышка x1
• Гарантийный талон x1
• Руководство пользователя х1
• Стикеры х1

ДЕТАЛИ ПРОДУКТА

1. Левая кнопка мыши
2. Правая кнопка мыши
3. Колесо прокрутки/средняя кнопка
4. Кнопка переключения DPI
5. Боковая передняя кнопка мыши
6. Боковая задняя кнопка мыши
7. Кнопка переключения подсветки
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Элемент Действие Значение 

Кнопка 
переключения DPI

Кнопка переключения
подсветки

Нажатие    

Нажатие

Изменяет DPI на                                                                                                
предустановленные значения.   

Изменение цвет RGB-подсветки                                                                                             
мыши и/или отключение.   

ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЕ

• Не открывайте или модифицируйте продукт.
• Не разбирайте устройство и не пытайтесь обслуживать его самостоятельно.
• Избегайте перегрева и не используйте устройство в среде с повышенной 

температурой.
• Избегайте попадания жидкости на устройство.

Нарушение правил эксплуатации может привести к потере работоспособности 
продукта и потере гарантии.
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ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЯ ПРОДУКТА

1. Подключите мышь к USB-порту компьютера.
2. Компьютер обнаружит мышь автоматически.



Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.

6005# SEG Plaza, Huaqiang North, 

Futian District, Shenzhen, China

Designed by Proove. Made in China

WARNING Please follow the above safety instructions 
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock, 
damage or other damage.




